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BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of
Columbus Southern Power Company for
Approval of its Electric Secarity Plan; an
Amendment to its Corporate Separation
Plan; and the Sale or Transfer of Certain
Generating Assets.

In the Matter of the Application of
Ohio Power Company for Approval of
Its Electric Security Plan; and an
Amendment to its Corporate Separation
Plan.

Case No. 08-917-EL-SSO

Case No. 08-918-EL-SSO

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL.

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-08 of the Ohio Administrative Code please note the
substitution of counsel of record for Intervenor ConsumerPowerline.

Please remove the following names from the service list as counsel for

ConsumerPowerline:

Benjamin Edwards

Law Offices of John L. Alden
One East Livingston Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215-5700
Tel: (614) 221-1311

Fax: (614)221-3551

E-mail: bedwards@aldenlaw.net

PUCO

Thig is to vertify

Scott H. DeBroff

Stephen J. Romeo

Alicia R. Petersen

Smigel, Anderson & Sacks, LLP
River Chase Office Center
4431 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Tel: (717) 234-2401

Fax: (717) 234-3611

E-mail: sdebroff@sasllp.com
E-mail: sromeo@sasllp.com
E-mail; apetersen@sasllp.com
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Please add the following to the service list as counsel of record for
ConsumerPowerline:

M. Howard Petricoff (Trial Counsel}

Stephen M. Howard

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

52. E. Gay Street

P. O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008

Phone: (614) 464-5414

Fax: (614) 719-4904

E-mail:mhpetricoff@vorys.com
smhoward(@vorys.com

Respectfully submitted

Stephi. M, Movar

M. Howard Petricoff

Stephen M. Howard

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

52. E. Gay Street, P. O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008

Phone: (614) 464-5414

Fax: (614) 719-4904

E-mail:mhpetricoff@dvorvs.com
smhoward@vorys.com

Attorneys for ConsumerPowerline


mailto:smhoward@vorvs.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Substitution of Counsel was served
this 20th day of October, 2008 by electronic mail, upon the persons listed below.

dephorr M. Meiimack

Steph:en M. Howard

Marvin Resnik

American Electric Power

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
miresnik@aep.com

Joseph Clark

McNees, Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
jclark@mwncmh.com

Michael Smalz

Ohio State Legal Service Assoc.
555 Buttles Avenue

Columbus, OH 43215-1137

msmalz(doslsa.org

David Rinebolt

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 W. Lima Street

Findlay, OH 45839-1793
drinebolt(@acl.com

David L. Fein
Vice President, Energy Policy -
Midwest Constellation Energy

Group, Inc.
550 West Washington, Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL. 60661
david.fein(@constellation.com

David Boehm

Michael Kurtz

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4454
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com
mkurtzbkllawfirm.com

Jacqueline Roberts

Michael Idzkowski

Ohio Consumers Counsel

10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-3485
roberts(@occ.state.oh.us
idzkowski@occ.state.oh.us

Matthew S. White

Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe

65 E. State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215
mwhite@cwslaw.com

Barth E. Royer

Bell & Royer Co. LPA

33 S. Grant Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215-3927

barthrover(@acl.com

Cynthia A. Fonner

Sentor Counsel

Constellation Energy Resources, LLC
550 West Washington, Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

cynthia.a. fonner(@constellation.com
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Richard L. Sites

Ohio Hospital Association
155 E. Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215

ricks@ohanet.org

Langdon D. Bell

Bell & Royer Co., LPA

33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215-3927
Ibell33Fpaol.com

Larry Gearhardt

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

280 N. High St., P. O. Box 182383
Columbus, OH 43218-2383
LGearhardt@ofbf.org

thomas. lindgren@puc.state.oh.us

werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us
john.jones@puc.state.oh.us
sam@mwnemb.com
Imcalister@mwncmh.com
dneilsen@mwncemh.com
iclark@mwnemh.com
cmooney2@eolumbus. r.com
msmalz@oslsa.org
jmaskovyak{@oslsa.org

tobrienbricker.com
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Henry Eckhart
50 W. Broad Street, Suite 2117
Columbus, OH 43215-3301

henryeckhart(@aol.com

Craig G. Goodman

National Energy Marketers Association
3333 Kay Street, N.W., Suite 110
Washington, D.C. 20007
cgoodman(@energymarketers.com

sharon@jkenn.com
lkollen{@ikenn.com

charlieking@snavely-king.com
vradv(@occ.state.oh.us

etter@occ-state.oh.us
stnourse .com
dconway@porterwright.com
ibentine@cwslaw.com

myvurick(@cwslaw.com
khiggins{@energysirat.com

gary.ajeffries@dom.com
nmoser@theQEC.org
trent@theOEC.org
nedford@fuse.net
rstanfield@nrdc.org

dsullivan@nrdc.org

ed.hess@pug.state.oh.us
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